NOTICE OF DENVER DOWNTOWN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING

BE ADVISED THAT:

DENVER DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
WILL HOLD A MEETING OF ITS BOARD OF
DIRECTORS REGARDING THE MATTERS SET FORTH
ON THE MEETING AGENDA ATTACHED HERETO.

DATE: May 15, 2025
TIME: 9:00am MST

LOCATION: Virtual Meeting

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

[0in/19%3ameeting ZDdiMThIZDYtMDhmZS00YWOXL TKYNWItOGZmY2JINjIXNDI13%40thread
.\v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2239¢c87ab3-6612-42c0-9620-
2696d12df803%622%2¢%220id%22%3a%22ef12a95b-30fc-4854-84b1-60268f996a08%22%7d

Microsoft Teams nced heip?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 246 752 635 425
Passcode: RT7zm347

Dial in by phone
+1 720-388-6219, 774410335# United States, Aurora

Find a local number

Phone conference |D: 774 410 335+#

Join on a video conferencing device
Tenant key: 867521695@.plem.vc

Video ID: 115958 909 6




Denver Downtown Development Authority
Board of Directors Agenda

May 15, 2025 at 9:00 AM MT

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)

8)

9)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Call for approval of meeting minutes (April 2, 2025)

City Staff Report

a) Update: District Safety Plan

b) Update: Investment Program

c) Informational Items

Public Comment

Informational items from the Board

Other Business — Legal Report

a) Ratification and Approval of Supplement, dated May 7, 2025, to CEGR Engagement
Agreement for engagement of Special Counsel

b) Ratification and Approval Confidentiality Agreement Template for General Use

Executive Session

a) Pursuant to C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(a) discussion regarding the purchase,
acquisition, lease, transfer, or sale of any real, personal or other property interest

b) Pursuant to C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(b) conference with general counsel for the
purposes of receiving legal advice

¢) Pursuant to C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(e)(i) discussions for determining positions
relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations; developing strategy for
negotiations; and instructing negotiators

Adjournment
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